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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Re: Senate of the Philippines Plenary Deliberation on the DENR FY 2023 Proposed
Budget

1 message

FMS Budget Division <budget@denr.gov.ph> Thu, Nov 3, 2022 at 5:54 PM
To: Joaquin Yulo Loyzaga <jloyzaga@denr.gov.ph>, Marilou Erni <merni@denr.gov.ph>, Marilou Erni <mgerni@denr.gov.ph>,
"Undersecretary for Administration, Finance, Human Resources and Information Systems" <usecais@denr.gov.ph>,
"Undersecretary for Administration, Finance, Human Resources and Information Systems" <usecais@a.denr.gov.ph>,
"Undersecretary for Administration, Finance, Human Resources and Information Systems" <usec.afhris@denr.gov.ph>,
"Undersecretary for Policy, Planning and International Affairs" <ouppia@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the Undersecretary for Field
Operations and Environment <officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the Undersecretary for Field Operations and
Environment <officeofuseccuna@a.denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Field Operations - Mindanao <usec.fom@denr.gov.ph>,
Augusto Dela Pena <addelapena@denr.gov.ph>, ASEC for Enforcement DENR <denr.oasecenforcement@gmail.com>,
"Marcial C. Amaro Jr." <amaromarsjr@yahoo.com>, "Assistant Secretary for Policy, Planning and Foreign Assisted and
Special Projects" <asec.planfasp@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Legal <asec.legal@denr.gov.ph>, "Assistant
Secretary for Finance, Information Systems and Mining Concerns" <asec.fismc@denr.gov.ph>, Joan Lagunda
<ajl@denr.gov.ph>, oasecfoem@gmail.com, Hiro Masuda <hvmasuda@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Calabarzon Region
<asecfosl@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Field Operations - Western Mindanao <asec.fowmin@denr.gov.ph>, Admtr
NAMRIA <admtr_namria@yahoo.com>, namria namria <namria@namria.gov.ph>, AO Staff NAMRIA
<aostaff@namria.gov.ph>, Mbco Central <mbco.central2020@gmail.com>, MBCO DENR <mbco@denr.gov.ph>, "Manila Bay
Coordinating Office (MBCO)" <mbco_2011@yahoo.com>, NWRB - Susan Delos Santos <san_delossantos@yahoo.com>,
NWRB Budget <budget@nwrb.gov.ph>, NWRB <nwrbphil@gmail.com>, nwrbsec@nwrb.gov.ph, Jesusa Delossantos
<jesusa.delossantos@nwrb.gov.ph>, PCSD - Office of Executive Director <oed@pcsd.gov.ph>, PCSDS
<cpmerin@yahoo.com.ph>, LLDA OGM <ogm@llda.gov.ph>, LLDA FD <fd@llda.gov.ph>, nrdc.op@gmail.com, admin-
nrdc@denr.gov.ph, records.nrdc@gmail.com, hgellamucho.nrdc@gmail.com, info@pmdc.com.ph, ddmnicer@denr.gov.ph,
Michelle Angelica Go <madgo@denr.gov.ph>, Ruth Tawantawan <rmtawantawan2@denr.gov.ph>, Gilbert Gonzales
<gcgonzales@denr.gov.ph>, Strategic Communication and Initiatives Service <scis@denr.gov.ph>, scis.denr@gmail.com,
Norlito Eneran <naeneran@denr.gov.ph>, Legal Office of the Director <dirlegsrv@denr.gov.ph>, Rolando Castro
<rrcastro@denr.gov.ph>, Admin Office of the Director <odas@denr.gov.ph>, HRDS Office of the Director
<hrds@denr.gov.ph>, HRDS Office of the Director <hrds.od@a.denr.gov.ph>, MIRIAM MARCELO
<mmmarcelo@denr.gov.ph>, IAS Office of the Director <ias.od@denr.gov.ph>, IAS Operations Audit Division
<ias.oad@denr.gov.ph>, KISS Office of the Director <kiss.od@denr.gov.ph>, KISS Office of the Director <kiss@denr.gov.ph>,
KISS OD <ODKISS2020@gmail.com>, Climate Change Service <ccs@denr.gov.ph>, Elenida Basug
<edrbasug@denr.gov.ph>, FASPS Office of the Director <fasps.od@denr.gov.ph>, FASPS Office of the Director
<fasps@denr.gov.ph>, Ecosystems Research and Development Bureau <erdb@denr.gov.ph>, embcentral@yahoo.com, EMB
Central Office <emb@emb.gov.ph>, Chito Alcantara <emb_co_budget@yahoo.com>, chito_alcantara@emb.gov.ph, MGB
RHIA K <rhia_katigbak@yahoo.com>, MGB - Daria Katigbak Malinao <daria.malinao@mgb.gov.ph>, MGB Central Email
<central@mgb.gov.ph>, Mgb Gov Finance <finance@mgb.gov.ph>, "Gloria D. Mendoza" <gloria.mendoza@mgb.gov.ph>,
BMB Budget <budget@bmb.gov.ph>, Biodiversity Management Bureau BMB <bmb@bmb.gov.ph>, Biodiversity Management
Bureau <bmb@denr.gov.ph>, DENR-Biodiversity Management Bureau <director@bmb.gov.ph>, Ecosystems Research and
Development Bureau BUDGET <erdb.budget@gmail.com>, Erdb Denr <erdbco@yahoo.com>, ERDB RECORDS
<erdbrecords@gmail.com>, Budget FMB <budget.fmb@gmail.com>, DENR FMB Official <fmb@denr.gov.ph>, FMB Budget
<budgetfmb@yahoo.com>, OD Budget Unit <budget@fmb.denr.gov.ph>, LMB Budget - Sarah Solomon
<lmbbudget@yahoo.com>, LMB-Budget <amliwgco@yahoo.com>, Land Management Bureau <lmb@denr.gov.ph>, Land
Management Bureau <denrlmb@yahoo.com>, CAR - Finance <bfincar@yahoo.com>, NCR
<denrncr_finance@yahoo.com.ph>, DENR-NCR Finance QC <denrncr.finance@gmail.com>, DENR National Capital Region
<ncr@denr.gov.ph>, ncr_ored@yahoo.com, Budget Section Finance Division <denr1budgetsfc3@gmail.com>, LENG
TACCAD <denrbudget02@gmail.com>, LENG TACCAD <vmtaccadbudget02@gmail.com>, Region 3 - Finance Official Email
Addy <denr3finance@yahoo.com>, DENR3 FINANCE <denr3finance@gmail.com>, Region 4A - RO - Budget
<financebudgetcalabarzon@gmail.com>, Rose Budget <budgetsectionr5v2@gmail.com>, DENR R6 FINANCE
<denr6finance@yahoo.com.ph>, Denr Iloilo <denr6_iloilo@yahoo.com>, Region 7 - Regional Office
<denr_finance7@yahoo.com>, Region 8 <denrbudget8@gmail.com>, Amy Peniones <denr9budget@gmail.com>, Amy
Peniones <appeniones@gmail.com>, Region 10 - Regional Office - Budget <r10.budget@gmail.com>, JUDITH ABRENICA
<denrfin11@gmail.com>, Region 11 - RO Finance <denrfin11@yahoo.com>, REGION 12 Finance Division
<denrr12_budget@yahoo.com.ph>, Dennis Flores <pihing@gmail.com>, Elsalyn Evangelio <denr.finance13@gmail.com>,
Region 13 - Budget Officer - Vilma Corcelles <VILMA_DENR@yahoo.com>, Jasper Maclang <jopet.jm@gmail.com>,
jopeth.jm@gmail.com, "Region 13 - R.O. - Budget 2" <JOPETBATCH92@yahoo.com>, cmbarcelo@denr.gov.ph,
rcpablo@denr.gov.ph, Gwendolyn Bambalan <gcbambalan@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Mimaropa Region



11/4/22, 9:00 AM Department of Environment and Natural Resources Mail - Re: Senate of the Philippines Plenary Deliberation on the DENR FY 20…

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=90712b6050&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1748466906629435456%7Cmsg-f%3A1748468275955… 2/2

<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, r4b <denr_finance4b@yahoo.com>, red_reg5@yahoo.com, leviduran@yahoo.com,
pdmelicorjr@denr.gov.ph, DENR R8 ORED <ored8@yahoo.com>, denr_r9@yahoo.com, "DENR-10 RED HENRY A.
ADORNADO, PhD" <r10@denr.gov.ph>, bfaevasco@denr.gov.ph, Felix Alicer <fsalicer@denr.gov.ph>,
nmtamayo@denr.gov.ph, car@mgb.gov.ph, REGION1@mgb.gov.ph, REGION2@mgb.gov.ph, MGB_2@yahoo.com.ph,
REGION3@mgb.gov.ph, REGION4A@mgb.gov.ph, REGION4B@mgb.gov.ph, GUILLERMO.MOLINA@mgb.gov.ph,
MGBRO6ILOILO@gmail.com, REGION7@mgb.gov.ph, MGB7CEBU@yahoo.com, mgb7cebu@yahoo.com.com,
REGION8@mgb.gov.ph, REGION9@mgb.gov.ph, DENRMGB10@yahoo.com, jasperlascano@gmail.com, MGB region11
<REGION11@mgb.gov.ph>, REGION12@mgb.gov.ph, mgxii@gmail.com, REGION13@mgb.gov.ph,
michael_matias@emb.gov.ph, mvabrera@yahoo.com.ph, dorica_naz@yahoo.com, embr02_fad@yahoo.com,
budgetembr3@gmail.com, josephine_principe@emb.gov.ph, vzoiii08@yahoo.com, masocorro_abu@emb.gov.ph,
thess_lacamiento@yahoo.com, msutacio1123@gmail.com, maribel_munsayac@emb.gov.ph, emb8_emb8@yahoo.com,
emb8_records@emb.gov.ph, emb8_records@yahoo.com, r9@emb.gov.ph, maria_28rqz@yahoo.com,
reynaldo_digamo@emb.gov.ph, embdavao@emb.gov.ph, embxibudgetsajorga@gmail.com, omar_saikol@emb.gov.ph,
torrento_juliemae@yahoo.com, ninzjandystar21@gmail.com, Ppd Ppso <ppdppso@yahoo.com>, FASPS Project Accounts
Management Division <pamd-faspo@a.denr.gov.ph>, FASPS Project Accounts Management Division <pamd-
faspo@denr.gov.ph>, pamdfasp@gmail.com, PAMD FASPS <pamdfasps@gmail.com>, FASPS Project Accounts
Management Division <fasps.pamd@denr.gov.ph>

Good day! Ma'am/Sir,

Attached is Annex "A" for the list of attendees required to be present in the venue and Annex "B" for those who will join
virtually via Zoom/Cisco Webex.

Thank you and keep safe!

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
BUDGET DIVISION -> Central Office
DENR Main Bldg., Ground floor, Visayas Avenue, Brgy Vasra, Diliman,
1100, Quezon City, Philippines
Telephone numbers:  Direct Line (Telefax) +63.2.89268078; +63.2.89252343; (Telephone) +63.2.89268056
(Trunk Line) +63.2.8249-3367 -> DENR VOIP No. (Budget Division) 1023, 1024, 1025, 1026

On Thu, Nov 3, 2022 at 5:33 PM FMS Budget Division <budget@denr.gov.ph> wrote:

Good day! Ma'am/Sir,


May we invite you to attend the Plenary Deliberation by the Senate for the FY 2023 DENR Proposed Budget to be held
on November 16, 2022, Wednesday, 9AM onwards at the Senate Session Hall, 2nd Floor, Senate of the
Philippines, Pasay City.


Thank you and keep safe!

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
BUDGET DIVISION -> Central Office
DENR Main Bldg., Ground floor, Visayas Avenue, Brgy Vasra, Diliman,
1100, Quezon City, Philippines
Telephone numbers:  Direct Line (Telefax) +63.2.89268078; +63.2.89252343; (Telephone) +63.2.89268056
(Trunk Line) +63.2.8249-3367 -> DENR VOIP No. (Budget Division) 1023, 1024, 1025, 1026

Annex A & Annex B.pdf
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